

B-R Powergen Ltd. (BRPL) IEB Building (8th Floor), 8/A Ramna, Dhaka-1000. www.brpowergen.gov.bd



Record Number: 27.31.0000.000.48.001.22.851

Date: 22/11/2023

Subject: Letter of Acceptance.

Reference: 1. Tender Inquiry No. BRPL/SRPP/PUR-09/SR-26/SSS/2023-24, Date: 03/10/2023 2. IWM Memo No. 42.07.014.05.04.0100.2023/2821, Date: 29/10/2023

This is to notify you that your proposal dated 15/10/2023 for the performance of consultancy services for Detail study on water resources availability and impact due to abstraction, use and discharge to the project area and surroundings considering the shallow and deep aquifer, EIA, SIA and model simulation for Sreepur 150 ($\pm 10\%$) MW Power Plant Project for the contract price of BDT 59,07,195.00 (Fifty Nine Lac Seven Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five) with 15% VAT & 10% AIT as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by B-R Powergen Limited (BRPL). You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. accept in writing the Letter of Acceptance within seven (7) working days of its issuance.
- ii. furnish a Performance Security in the form of Pay Order or Bank Draft or an irrevocable unconditional Bank Guarantee and in the amount of Tk 2,36,288.00 (Two Lac Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Eight), within fourteen (14) days of acceptance of this Letter of Acceptance but not later than 06/12/2023 as per ITC 48.1 & ITC 49.1.
- iii. sign the Contract within twenty eight (28) days of issuance of this Letter of Acceptance but not later than 20/12/2023.

You may proceed with the execution of the said Contract for the provision of Services in accordance with the Contract documents only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Letter of Acceptance shall constitute the formation of this Contract which shall become binding upon you.

22-11-2023 Papon Das Superintending Engineer 8933150 (Fax) papon.das@brpowergen.gov.bd

Institute of Water Modelling (IWM), Plot#06, Road-3/C, Block-H, Sector-15, Uttara Model Town, Dhaka-1230..

Record Number: 27.31.0000.000.48.001.22.851/1 (5)

Date: 22/11/2023

(Not in the order of

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action seniority)

1. Managing Director, B-R Powergen Limited;

2. Executive Director (Engineering), B-R Powergen Limited;

3. Project Director, Sreepur 150 MW HFO based Power Plant Project, B-R Powergen Limited;

4. Deputy Project Director, Sreepur 150 MW HFO based Power Plant Project, B-R Powergen Limited and

5. Office Copy, B-R Powergen Limited.



22-11-2023 Md.Motaher Hossain Executive Engineer (P&C)

: